DC Fuse for EV/HEV
Electric vehicle auxiliary fuses
500VAC/DC, 10A ~ 50A
Description 描述
 General purpose fuse for EV/HEV 用于纯电动汽车和混合动力汽车的全范围分断熔断器
 Compact bolt down and thru-hole terminals 紧凑型螺栓及焊接端子
 500Vdc ideal for EV or HEV application 专为纯电动汽车和混合动力汽车设计的 500V 直流熔断器
 Excellent DC performance 卓越的直流分断能力

Current (A)
额定电流
Rated Voltage/
Interrupting rating
额定电压下分断
Typical cold
resistance
冷电阻典型值
(mOhms)
Typical voltage drop
压降典型值 (mV)
Typical pre-
arcing I2t
弧前 I2t 典型值
(A2sec) At 0.5In At 1.0In
ST100501-10YY 10
500Vac/10000A
500Vdc/20000A
12 60 150 120
ST100501-15YY 15 7.2 60 140 350
ST100501-16YY 16 7.18 60 145 410
ST100501-20YY 20 5.1 60 130 1000
ST100501-25YY 25 4.25 60 135 1350
ST100501-30YY 30 3.15 50 130 1400
ST100501-32YY 32 3.10 50 128 1450
ST100501-35YY 35 2.80 50 125 1200
ST100501-40YY 40 2.40 50 122 2000
ST100501-50YY 50 1.50 50 110 2500
*Temperature Rise 温升： <=50K with 70% of rated current   [70%额定电流下小于等于 50K]
** Typical pre-arcing I
2
t measured at 10In [弧前 I